
Applicant Information

TA-W68149 (09/2016) 
Page 1 of 2

FORM MUST HAVE  
ORIGINAL SIGNATURES

New York State Thruway Authority 
Department of Maintenance and Operations 

Office of Traffic Management 
P.O. Box 189 

Albany, NY 12201-0189 
(518) 436-3079

STEEL HAULERS OVERWEIGHT PERMIT APPLICATION

-)(
Phone No.Name of Applicant (Corporation or Business)

Street Address/P.O. Box No. City State

Year Make No. Axles VIN No. License Plate No. State

NY TMT No. NY TMT or Registration 
  
Unladen Weight                                 Lbs.

Type of Vehicle

Length Width Overhang Height

Dimensions of Loaded Vehicle

TRAILER
Manufacturer 

Serial No. Unladen Weight No. of Axles Registration 
Plate No. State

AXLE WEIGHTS

Axle No. of Wheels 
on each Axle With Pusher Without Pusher Axle  

Combination
Spacing 

Feet              Inches

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

TOTAL

1 - 2

2 - 3

3 - 4

4 - 5

5 - 6

6 - 7

7 - 8

8 - 9

TOTAL

 Payment Enclosed  Bill Commercial Charge Account No.:

I certify that I have read and understand the Instructions and Additional Information on Page 2.

DOT Permit No.                     Expiration Date

NYSTA Permit No.                  Expiration Date

-
Zip Code

Motorized Unit

Lbs.

INSTRUCTIONS: Read Instructions and Additional Information on Page 2.  Complete Sections I through III.  

Gross Weight of Vehicle Permitted

Certification

Authority Use Only

NOTES:  Valid only between Interchanges 49 and 56 including Niagara Section to N17 when presented with Steel Haulers Overweight Permit. 
A $25.00 fee will be charged for each amended application.

Payment Choice

Traffic Program Supervisor or Designee Signature Date

Section I

Section II

Section III

Section IV
Authorized Representative Signature Date

TitleAuthorized Representative Name 

-
Federal ID No.



TA-W68149 (09/2016) 
Page 2 of 2

- INSTRUCTIONS - 
The New York State Thruway Authority (NYSTA) offers a Steel Haulers Permit in the Buffalo area.  Any Steel Hauler with a valid New 
York State Department of Transportation Steel Haulers Permit is eligible providing all Authority requirements are met. 
  
Steel Haulers Permits are sold annually commencing May 1 of the year acquired and ending April 30 of the following year.  These 
same Permits will be available to late applicants on the nine, six and three month prorated basis.

- REQUIREMENTS - 
The following requirements and conditions must be met in order to obtain a Thruway Steel Haulers Permit exclusively in the Buffalo area: 
  
Companies or individuals applying for the Steel Haulers Permit must: 
  
     1.  Provide payment by either of the following:  
  
          (a)  Thruway Charge Account (will be billed the appropriate fee). 
    
          (b)  Check or money order (payable to "New York State Thruway Authority", U.S. funds only). 
  
     2.  Submit the following documents: 
  
          (a)  Steel Haulers Overweight Permit Application (TA-W68149) along with the appropriate fee.   
  
          (b)  One copy of New York State Department of Transportation's current Steel Haulers Permit. 
  
          (c)  Original Certificate of Liability Insurance (ACORD 25) and a NYSTA Supplemental Insurance Certificate (TA-W51343-9) 
                (located at www.thruway.ny.gov). 
  
     3.  Submit documents to: NYS Thruway Authority 
    Department of Maintenance and Operations 
    Office of Traffic Management 
    P.O. Box 189 
    Albany, NY 12201-0189

- SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS - 

The following restrictions apply to New York State Thruway Steel Haulers Permits: 
  
     1.  Valid only on the New York State Thruway between Interchange 49 and 56 including the Niagara Section to N17. 
  
     2.  All other vehicle dimensions must meet legal requirements. 
  
     3.  A Steel Haulers Permit cannot be used in conjunction with any other Thruway oversize program. 
  
     4.  Approved power units with Steel Hauler Permits may carry lower CATEGORY loads without further approval, as 
          long as the load is equal to or less than the MAXIMUM WEIGHT for that CATEGORY.  Additional trailers will be  
          accepted when listed on company's official letterhead and signed by an authorized company representative. 
  
     5.  All vehicles using a Steel Haulers Permit must carry a copy of the approved application in the vehicle. 
  
     6.  Suspension of the Thruway Charge Account or State Steel Haulers Permit will result in suspension of this Permit. 
  
     7.  Any violation of these Permit restrictions will terminate the Permit and the vehicle will be subject to Special 
          Hauling fees and overweight fines.

- PERMIT COST - 

    If you have questions concerning the Steel Haulers Permit or need assistance in completing this application, contact the  
Thruway Authority's Office of Traffic Management in Albany, NY at (518) 436-3079.

MAXIMUM WEIGHT 
100,000 
112,000 
124,500 
134,500

CATEGORY 
5 axles 
6 axles 
7 axles 
8 or more axles

FEE 
$350.00
550.00 
750.00 
950.00

Instructions and Additional Information

STEEL HAULERS OVERWEIGHT PERMIT APPLICATION


Applicant Information
TA-W68149 (09/2016)
Page 1 of 2
FORM MUST HAVE 
ORIGINAL SIGNATURES
New York State Thruway Authority
Department of Maintenance and Operations
Office of Traffic Management
P.O. Box 189
Albany, NY 12201-0189
(518) 436-3079
STEEL HAULERS OVERWEIGHT PERMIT APPLICATION
Phone No.
NY TMT or Registration
 
Unladen Weight                                 Lbs.
Dimensions of Loaded Vehicle
TRAILER
Manufacturer
Serial No.
Unladen Weight
No. of Axles
Registration
Plate No.
State
AXLE WEIGHTS
Axle
No. of Wheels
on each Axle
With Pusher
Without Pusher
Axle 
Combination
Spacing
Feet              Inches
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
TOTAL
1 - 2
2 - 3
3 - 4
4 - 5
5 - 6
6 - 7
7 - 8
8 - 9
TOTAL
I certify that I have read and understand the Instructions and Additional Information on Page 2.
DOT Permit No.                     Expiration Date
NYSTA Permit No.                  Expiration Date
-
Motorized Unit
INSTRUCTIONS: Read Instructions and Additional Information on Page 2.  Complete Sections I through III.  
Gross Weight of Vehicle Permitted
Certification
Authority Use Only
NOTES:  Valid only between Interchanges 49 and 56 including Niagara Section to N17 when presented with Steel Haulers Overweight Permit.  A $25.00 fee will be charged for each amended application.
Payment Choice
Traffic Program Supervisor or Designee Signature
Section I
Section II
Section III
Section IV
Authorized Representative Signature
Federal ID No.
TA-W68149 (09/2016)
Page 2 of 2
- INSTRUCTIONS - 
The New York State Thruway Authority (NYSTA) offers a Steel Haulers Permit in the Buffalo area.  Any Steel Hauler with a valid New York State Department of Transportation Steel Haulers Permit is eligible providing all Authority requirements are met.
 
Steel Haulers Permits are sold annually commencing May 1 of the year acquired and ending April 30 of the following year.  These same Permits will be available to late applicants on the nine, six and three month prorated basis.
- REQUIREMENTS - 
The following requirements and conditions must be met in order to obtain a Thruway Steel Haulers Permit exclusively in the Buffalo area:
 
Companies or individuals applying for the Steel Haulers Permit must:
 
     1.  Provide payment by either of the following: 
 
          (a)  Thruway Charge Account (will be billed the appropriate fee).
   
          (b)  Check or money order (payable to "New York State Thruway Authority", U.S. funds only).
 
     2.  Submit the following documents:
 
          (a)  Steel Haulers Overweight Permit Application (TA-W68149) along with the appropriate fee.  
 
          (b)  One copy of New York State Department of Transportation's current Steel Haulers Permit.
 
          (c)  Original Certificate of Liability Insurance (ACORD 25) and a NYSTA Supplemental Insurance Certificate (TA-W51343-9)
                (located at www.thruway.ny.gov).
 
     3.  Submit documents to:         NYS Thruway Authority
                                    Department of Maintenance and Operations
                                    Office of Traffic Management
                                    P.O. Box 189
                                    Albany, NY 12201-0189
- SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS - 
The following restrictions apply to New York State Thruway Steel Haulers Permits:
 
     1.  Valid only on the New York State Thruway between Interchange 49 and 56 including the Niagara Section to N17.
 
     2.  All other vehicle dimensions must meet legal requirements.
 
     3.  A Steel Haulers Permit cannot be used in conjunction with any other Thruway oversize program.
 
     4.  Approved power units with Steel Hauler Permits may carry lower CATEGORY loads without further approval, as
          long as the load is equal to or less than the MAXIMUM WEIGHT for that CATEGORY.  Additional trailers will be 
          accepted when listed on company's official letterhead and signed by an authorized company representative.
 
     5.  All vehicles using a Steel Haulers Permit must carry a copy of the approved application in the vehicle.
 
     6.  Suspension of the Thruway Charge Account or State Steel Haulers Permit will result in suspension of this Permit.
 
     7.  Any violation of these Permit restrictions will terminate the Permit and the vehicle will be subject to Special
          Hauling fees and overweight fines.
- PERMIT COST - 
    If you have questions concerning the Steel Haulers Permit or need assistance in completing this application, contact the 
Thruway Authority's Office of Traffic Management in Albany, NY at (518) 436-3079.
MAXIMUM WEIGHT
100,000
112,000
124,500
134,500
CATEGORY
5 axles
6 axles
7 axles
8 or more axles
FEE
$350.00
550.00
750.00
950.00
Instructions and Additional Information
STEEL HAULERS OVERWEIGHT PERMIT APPLICATION
8.2.1.3144.1.471865.466429
TA-W68149: Steel Haulers Overweight Permit Application
	TextField1: 
	TextField2: 
	DropDownList4: 
	NumericField2: 
	NumericField5: 
	NumericField4: 
	NumericField3: 
	WorkInformation: 
	ResetButton1: 
	ZipCode: 
	NumericField1: 
	DateTimeField1: 



