TA-W68149	(08/2018)
Page 1 of 2	

T NEW YORK STATE OF OPPORTUNITY.	Thruway Authority
5	

Department of Maintenance and Operations Office of Traffic Management P.O. Box 189 Albany, NY 12201-0189 (518) 436-3079

FORM MUST HAVE ORIGINAL SIGNATURES

STEEL HAULERS OVERWEIGHT PERMIT APPLICATION

INSTRUCTIONS: Read Instructions and Additional Information on Page 2. Complete Sections I through III.

NOTES: Valid only between Interchanges 49 and 56 including Niagara Section to N17 when presented with Steel Haulers Overweight Permit. A \$25.00 fee will be charged for each amended application.

		nargeu ior ea			l							
Section		olicant In		n								
Name of Ap	oplicant (Co	orporation or	Business)									
Street Address/P.O. Box No.			City	City			State	Zip Code				
Email Addr	ess				1	Federal ID No.				Phone No.		
Section	Mot	torized U	nit									
Year	Make			No. Axles	o. Axles VIN No. License Plate No.				No.	S	tate	
NY TMT No	•			Registration			Type of	ype of Vehicle				
			Unladen W) (- l- : -l -	Lbs.						
Gross Weig	ht of Vehic	le Permitted		s of Loaded	ded Vehicle							
		Lbs.	Length		Width	RAILER		Overha	ng Height			
	Manuf	acturer		Upladar			No. of Ax		R	egistration		State
	Seria	al No.		Uniadei	n Weight		NO. OF AX	les	Plate No.			State
					AXLE	WEIGHTS						
Ax	de	No. of W on each		With Pu	sher	Without	Pusher	Axle Combination F		Sp Feet	Spacing Inches	
t	L								1 - 2			
2	2								2 - 3			
3	3								3 - 4			
	1								4 - 5			
5	5								5 - 6			
6									6 - 7			
7	7								7 - 8			
8	3								8 - 9			
9	9								TOTAL			
тот												
Payment T			t Enclosed		B	ill Commer	cial Char	ge Acc	ount No.:			
		tification										
I certify th	at I have re	ead and unde	erstand the	Instructions	and Addi	tional Inform	nation on	Page 2.				
		Authorized	Representa	tive Name					Title			
		Authorized Re					_		Date			
Section		uway Aut										
DOT Permit	t NO.	Expi	ration Date									
NYSTA Per	mit No.	Exp	ration Date	9	Direct	or of Traffic	Managem	nent or	Designee Sign	ature	Dat	e

Instructions and Additional Information

- INSTRUCTIONS -

The New York State Thruway Authority (Authority) offers a Steel Haulers Permit in the Buffalo area. Any Steel Hauler with a valid New York State Department of Transportation Steel Haulers Permit is eligible providing all Authority requirements are met.

Steel Haulers Permits are sold annually commencing May 1 of the year acquired and ending April 30 of the following year. These same Permits will be available to late applicants on the nine, six and three month prorated basis.

- REQUIREMENTS -

The following requirements and conditions must be met in order to obtain a Thruway Steel Haulers Permit exclusively in the Buffalo area:

Companies or individuals applying for the Steel Haulers Permit must:

- 1. Provide payment by either of the following:
 - (a) Thruway Charge Account (will be billed the appropriate fee).
 - (b) Check or money order (payable to "New York State Thruway Authority", U.S. funds only).
- 2. Submit the following documents:
 - (a) Steel Haulers Overweight Permit Application (TA-W68149) along with the appropriate fee.
 - (b) One copy of New York State Department of Transportation's current Steel Haulers Permit.
 - (c) Original Certificate of Liability Insurance (ACORD 25) and a NYSTA Supplemental Insurance Certificate (TA-W51343) (located at www.thruway.ny.gov).

3.	Submit documents to:	NYS Thruway Authority		
		Department of Maintenance and Operations		
		Office of Traffic Management		
		P.O. Box 189		
		Albany, NY 12201-0189		

- SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS -

The following restrictions apply to New York State Thruway Steel Haulers Permits:

- 1. Valid only on the New York State Thruway between Interchange 49 and 56 including the Niagara Section to N17.
- 2. All other vehicle dimensions must meet legal requirements.
- 3. A Steel Haulers Permit cannot be used in conjunction with any other Thruway oversize program.
- 4. Approved power units with Steel Hauler Permits may carry lower CATEGORY loads without further approval, as long as the load is equal to or less than the MAXIMUM WEIGHT for that CATEGORY. Additional trailers will be accepted when listed on company's official letterhead and signed by an authorized company representative.
- 5. All vehicles using a Steel Haulers Permit must carry a copy of the approved application in the vehicle.
- 6. Suspension of the Thruway Charge Account or State Steel Haulers Permit will result in suspension of this Permit.
- 7. Any violation of these Permit restrictions will terminate the Permit and the vehicle will be subject to Special Hauling fees and overweight fines.

- PERMIT COST -

CATEGORY	MAXIMUM WEIGHT	FEE
5 axles	100,000	\$350.00
6 axles	112,000	550.00
7 axles	124,500	750.00
8 or more axles	134,500	950.00

If you have questions concerning the Steel Haulers Permit or need assistance in completing this application, contact the Thruway Authority's Office of Traffic Management in Albany, NY at (518) 436-3079.